

BID TABULATION

Mt. Gilead Lincoln Avenue Pavement Improvements

Job Number: 160500-00063

Bids Received: Monday, December 20, 2021 at 11:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$385,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Dirt Dawg Excavating, LLC
1681 Orange Road
Ashland, Ohio 44805

R.A. Bores Excavating, Inc.
2819 Dogtown Road
Monroeville, Ohio 44847

| Ref. No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|------------------------------------|---|--------------------|------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| <u>SANITARY SEWERS</u> | | | | | | | |
| 1 | 8" Sanitary Sewers and Fittings, Installed Complete | 670 | L.F. | \$111.50 | \$74,705.00 | \$93.00 | \$62,310.00 |
| 2 | 6" Sanitary Laterals and Fittings, Installed Complete | 120 | L.F. | \$87.00 | \$10,440.00 | \$75.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 3 | Sanitary Manholes, Installed Complete | 4 | Each | \$4,363.00 | \$17,452.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| <u>STORM SEWERS</u> | | | | | | | |
| 4 | 12" Storm Sewers & Fittings, Installed Complete | 395 | L.F. | \$73.00 | \$28,835.00 | \$75.00 | \$29,625.00 |
| 5 | 10" Storm Sewers & Fittings, Installed Complete | 780 | L.F. | \$71.00 | \$55,380.00 | \$72.00 | \$56,160.00 |
| 6 | 8" Storm Sewers & Fittings, Installed Complete | 195 | L.F. | \$66.00 | \$12,870.00 | \$85.00 | \$16,575.00 |
| 7 | 6" Storm Sewers & Fittings, Installed Complete | 60 | L.F. | \$29.25 | \$1,755.00 | \$75.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 8 | 4" Storm Sewers & Fittings, Installed Complete | 60 | L.F. | \$28.00 | \$1,680.00 | \$70.00 | \$4,200.00 |
| 9 | Curb Inlets, Installed Complete | 12 | Each | \$2,123.00 | \$25,476.00 | \$1,775.00 | \$21,300.00 |
| 10 | Storm Manholes, Installed Complete | 4 | Each | \$3,412.00 | \$13,648.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| <u>ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS</u> | | | | | | | |
| 11 | Pavement Planning | 7,220 | S.Y. | \$2.45 | \$17,689.00 | \$3.00 | \$21,660.00 |
| 12 | Item 448 Asphalt Intermediate Course (3/4") | 150 | C.Y. | \$170.00 | \$25,500.00 | \$375.00 | \$56,250.00 |
| 13 | Item 448 Asphalt Surface Course (1-1/4") | 250 | C.Y. | \$170.00 | \$42,500.00 | \$202.00 | \$50,500.00 |
| 14 | Item 407 Tack Coat | 725 | Gal | \$3.00 | \$2,175.00 | \$4.00 | \$2,900.00 |
| 15 | Type 6 Curb, Installed Complete | 1,300 | L.F. | \$13.00 | \$16,900.00 | \$17.25 | \$22,425.00 |
| 16 | Concrete Drive Removal and Replacement | 40 | S.Y. | \$45.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$85.00 | \$3,400.00 |
| 17 | Asphalt Drive Removal and Replacement | 40 | S.Y. | \$39.00 | \$1,560.00 | \$75.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 18 | Stone Drive Removal and Replacement | 40 | S.Y. | \$12.50 | \$500.00 | \$18.00 | \$720.00 |
| 19 | Curb Removal | 1,300 | L.F. | \$8.00 | \$10,400.00 | \$0.20 | \$260.00 |
| 20 | General Restoration, Seeding and Mulching | 1 | L.S. | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 21 | Traffic Maintenance | 1 | L.S. | \$5,800.00 | \$5,800.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 22 | Mobilization/Demobilization | 1 | L.S. | \$11,306.00 | \$11,306.00 | \$22,000.00 | \$22,000.00 |
| CORRECTED BID PRICE | | | | | | | |
| BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED | | | | | \$382,871.00 | | \$421,285.00 |
| BID BOND | | | | | Yes | | Yes |

BID TABULATION

Mt. Gilead Lincoln Avenue Pavement Improvements

Job Number: 160500-00063

Bids Received: Monday, December 20, 2021 at 11:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$385,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.

1168 North Main Street

Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

| Ref. No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Unit | Average |
|------------------------------------|---|--------------------|------|-------------|
| <u>SANITARY SEWERS</u> | | | | |
| 1 | 8" Sanitary Sewers and Fittings, Installed Complete | 670 | L.F. | \$102.25 |
| 2 | 6" Sanitary Laterals and Fittings, Installed Complete | 120 | L.F. | \$81.00 |
| 3 | Sanitary Manholes, Installed Complete | 4 | Each | \$3,681.50 |
| <u>STORM SEWERS</u> | | | | |
| 4 | 12" Storm Sewers & Fittings, Installed Complete | 395 | L.F. | \$74.00 |
| 5 | 10" Storm Sewers & Fittings, Installed Complete | 780 | L.F. | \$71.50 |
| 6 | 8" Storm Sewers & Fittings, Installed Complete | 195 | L.F. | \$75.50 |
| 7 | 6" Storm Sewers & Fittings, Installed Complete | 60 | L.F. | \$52.13 |
| 8 | 4" Storm Sewers & Fittings, Installed Complete | 60 | L.F. | \$49.00 |
| 9 | Curb Inlets, Installed Complete | 12 | Each | \$1,949.00 |
| 10 | Storm Manholes, Installed Complete | 4 | Each | \$2,956.00 |
| <u>ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS</u> | | | | |
| 11 | Pavement Planning | 7,220 | S.Y. | \$2.73 |
| 12 | Item 448 Asphalt Intermediate Course (3/4") | 150 | C.Y. | \$272.50 |
| 13 | Item 448 Asphalt Surface Course (1-1/4") | 250 | C.Y. | \$186.00 |
| 14 | Item 407 Tack Coat | 725 | Gal | \$3.50 |
| 15 | Type 6 Curb, Installed Complete | 1,300 | L.F. | \$15.13 |
| 16 | Concrete Drive Removal and Replacement | 40 | S.Y. | \$65.00 |
| 17 | Asphalt Drive Removal and Replacement | 40 | S.Y. | \$57.00 |
| 18 | Stone Drive Removal and Replacement | 40 | S.Y. | \$15.25 |
| 19 | Curb Removal | 1,300 | L.F. | \$4.10 |
| 20 | General Restoration, Seeding and Mulching | 1 | L.S. | \$6,000.00 |
| 21 | Traffic Maintenance | 1 | L.S. | \$5,400.00 |
| 22 | Mobilization/Demobilization | 1 | L.S. | \$16,653.00 |

CORRECTED BID PRICE

BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED

BID BOND